
Funding Formula Local Emergency Management Committee Members 
 
 

Co‐Chairs:  JB Brock, Nancy Bush 
Secretary:  Mary King 
OEM Staff:  Paulina Layton, Kelly Jo Craigmiles, Dan Gwin, Tracy Miller 
 
Northwest:   Gordon McCraw, Tillamook County 
    gmccraw@co.tillamook.or.us 
    503‐842‐3412 
 
Capitol:   Dean Bender, Polk County 
    Bender.dean@co.polk.or.us 
    503‐831‐3495 
 
Southwest:  Glenda Hales, Coos County 
    ghales@co.coos.or.us 
    541‐396‐3121 x398 
 
Valley:    Mary King, Benton County 
    Mary.king@co.benton.or.us 
    541‐766‐6111 

 
Central:  Mike Davidson, Wasco County 
    miked@co.wasco.or.us 
    541‐506‐2790 
     
South Central:  Don Webber, Deschutes County 
    Don_webber@deschutes.org 
    541‐617‐3303 
 
Metro #1:  Nancy Bush, Clackamas County 
    nbush@co.clackamas.or.us 
    503‐655‐8665 

 
Metro #2:  Todd Felix, Gresham 
    Todd.felix@ci.gresham.or.us 
    503‐618‐2432 
 
SE:    Rob Hunsucker, Malheur County 

rhunsucker@malheurco.org 
541‐473‐5120 
 

NE:    JB Brock, Union County 
    jbrock@union‐county.org 
    541‐963‐1009 

 
Added by: 
Dave Stuckey  Joe Partridge, Multnomah County 
Marti Plotner  Joe Rizzi, City of Eugene (Multnomah County as of 1/13) 


